580’ deep x 1,836’ wide 310’ deep x 900’ wide

CLEAR HEIGHT 40’ minimum 36’ minimum

COLUMN SPACING 50’ x 54’ column spacing with 65’ speed bays 50’ x 54’ column spacing with 65’ speed bays

SPRINKLER SYSTEM ESFR ESFR

FLOOR THICKNESS 8” concrete 7” concrete

DOCK HIGH DOORS Two-hundred twelve (212) 9’ x 10’ doors Forty-eight (48) 9’ x 10’ doors

DRIVE-IN DOORS Four (4) 12’ x 14’ doors (expandable to 4) Two (2) 12’ x 14’ doors

TRUCK COURTS 180’ – 185’ deep with 60’ concrete aprons 185’ deep with 60’ concrete aprons

TRAILER PARKING Up to 554 spaces ±70 spaces